



**LOYAL equipments limited.**

(Formerly known as Loyal Equipments Private Limited)

Registered Office & Works : Block no. 35/1-2-3-4, Village: Zak,  
Ta.: Dahegam. Tel.: +91 2718 247236, +91 2716 269033  
E-mail : Info@loyalequipments.com, www.loyalequipments.com  
CIN NO. L29190GJ2007PLC050607



**Date: May 15, 2019**

**To,**

**The Compliance Department,  
B.S.E. Ltd.,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai-400 001,  
Maharashtra, India.**

**(Ref.: Loyal Equipments Limited, Scrip Code: 539227, Security ID: LOYAL)**

**Sub: Submission of Board Meeting Notice of the Company published in the Newspapers.**

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject and in pursuance of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the copies of the Notice of Board Meeting of the Company as published in Financial Express (All India English Edition) and Financial Express (Gujarati Edition) on May 15, 2019.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For LOYAL equipments limited

**Rameshchandra N Patel**  
**Whole Time Director**  
**DIN-01307699**



**Encl: As above**

**Jaykay Enterprises Ltd.**  
 (CIN: L99999UP1961PLC001187)  
 Regd. Office: Kamla Tower,  
 Kanpur - 208 001 (India)  
 Ph: 91 512 2371478-81  
 Ph: 91 512 2371478-81  
 E-Mail: prabhat.mishra@jaykay.com;  
 Website: www.jaykayenterprises.com

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the LDR Regulations'), a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on **Wednesday, May 29, 2019**, at Kanpur, inter-alia to consider, approve and take on record Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the 4th Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2019 as per per the Regulation 33 of LDR Regulations.

This Information is also available on the Website of the Company and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.  
 For Jaykay Enterprises Ltd. Sd/-  
 Date: May 13, 2019  
 (Prabhat Kumar Mishra)  
 Sr. Manager (Legal & Company Secretary)

**LOYAL equipments limited**  
 (CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607)  
 Regd. Office: Block No. 35/1-2-3-4, Village-Zak, Dahegam, Gandhinagar-382330.  
 Regd. Office: Block No. 35/1-2-3-4, Village-Zak, Dahegam, Gandhinagar-382330.  
 E-mail: cs@loyalequipments.com, Website: www.loyalequipments.com

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 & 33 read with Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Loyal Equipments Limited is scheduled to be held on **Tuesday, May 28, 2019** at 2:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company situated at Block No. 35/1-2-3-4 Village - Zak, Dahegam, Gandhinagar - 382330 Gujarat, India, inter-alia to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & year ended on **March 31, 2019**. The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.loyalequipments.com and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For **LOYAL equipments limited**  
 Sd/-  
 Place : Gandhinagar, Gujarat Rameshchandra Nathalal Patel  
 Date : May 14, 2019 Whole Time Director (Din-01307699)

**WELCAST STEELS LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC085827)  
 Regd Office: 115-116, G.V.M. Estate, Odhav Road, Odhav, AHMEDABAD - 382 415.  
 Website: www.welcaststeels.com  
 Email: info@welcaststeels.com  
 Phone: 079-22901078, Fax: 079-22901077

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on **Wednesday, the 22nd day of May 2019** in Bangalore, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter/Year ended 31st March 2019 and to recommend dividend, if any, for the Financial Year 2018-19, in addition to the available at the website of the Company www.welcaststeels.com and also on the websites of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com.

For Welcast Steels Limited Sd/-  
 Place: Ahmedabad S. N. Jetheliya  
 Date: 14.05.2019 Company Secretary

**ANDHRA PRADESH STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION**  
 Head Office: 5-9-194, Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad-500001.

**Un-audited financial results for the half year ended 31.03.2019.**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended 31.03.2019		Year ended 31.03.2018	
		31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Interest earned (a) + (b) + (c) + (d)	23072.88	23573.32	37174.84	37873.25
	(a) Interest on Loans & Advances	22863.49	23220.67	36633.16	37401.51
	(b) Income on Investments	153.79	196.96	455.66	212.03
	(c) Interest on deposits with Bank	29.59	38.82	34.75	44.80
	(d) Others	26.01	116.87	51.27	214.91
2	Other Income	7373.01	4452.83	8214.41	5983.15
3	Total Income(1+2)	30445.89	28026.15	45389.25	43856.40
4	Interest Expenses	7046.28	8161.90	14422.95	16502.25
5	Operating Expenses(i) + (ii)	15874.87	16183.51	18964.48	18469.17
	(i) Employees Cost	3967.86	2791.82	6766.66	5333.14
	(ii) Other operating expenses including bad debts written off	11907.01	13391.69	12197.82	13136.03
6	Total Expenditure (4+5) excluding provisions & contingencies	22921.15	24345.41	33387.43	34971.42
7	Operating Profit before Provisions and Contingencies (3 - 6)	7524.74	3680.74	12001.82	8884.98
8	Provisions (other than tax) and Contingencies	0.00	0.00	0.00	337.17
9	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8-9)	7524.74	3680.74	12001.82	8547.81
11	Tax Expense	2507.98	1101.26	3859.97	2674.65
12	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (10 - 11)	5016.76	2579.48	8141.85	5873.16
13	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (12-13)	5016.76	2579.48	8141.85	5873.16
15	Paid-up equity share capital	16472.24	16472.24	16472.24	16472.24
16	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	49841.18	41462.94	49841.18	41699.33
17	Analytical Ratios				
	(i) Capital Adequacy Ratio	28.80%	24.61%	28.80%	24.21%
	(ii) Earnings Per Share(EPS)	30.46	15.66	49.43	35.65
18	NPA Ratios				
	(a) Net NPA	--	--	9092.73	11302.42
	(b) % of Net NPA	--	--	4.50%	5.38%
	(c) Return on assets	--	--	2.92%	2.11%

**NOTICE**  
 a) Provision for Non-Performing assets is assessed as per the guidelines of Small Industries Development Bank of India.  
 b) The above un-audited financial results have been prepared as per format prescribed in Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of half yearly results are available in the Corporation's web site at www.apscf.com

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Date : 13.05.2019 Managing Director

**INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kanpur - 204713, Dist. Unnao Singh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh. Phone: 05947-289500, Fax: 05947-273131  
 E-mail: compliance.officer@india glycols.com  
 Website: www.india glycols.com  
 CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009697

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2019 at Noida, Uttar Pradesh, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 along with the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019, recommendation of dividend, if any, for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 and enabling raising of funds through issuance of securities.

The information is also available on the Company's website at www.india glycols.com and the website of the Stock Exchange(s) where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For India Glycols Limited Sd/-  
 Date : 14.05.2019 Ankur Jain  
 Company Secretary

**Karma Energy**  
 (CIN: L31101MH2007PLC168823)  
 Regd. Office: Empire House, 214, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A.K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  
 Tel: 022-22071501-06, Fax: 022-22071514, Email : karmaenergy@weizmann.co.in

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2019 to consider and take on record inter alia amongst other things, the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the 4th Quarter & the Financial Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019. This notice shall also be available on company website www.karmaenergy.co under investor relations.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 For Karma Energy Ltd Sd/-  
 T V Subramanian  
 CFO & Company Secretary  
 Place: Mumbai.  
 Date: 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2019

**BHARAT Financial Inclusion Ltd**  
 (CIN: L65999MH2003PLC250504)  
 Registered Office: Unit No. 401, Mahabha, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India  
 Head Office: 3rd Floor, My Home Telcoan, Block A, Kundanbagh Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016, Telangana, India  
 Email: compliance.officer@bfil.co.in; Website: www.bfil.co.in  
 Phone & Fax No.: 022-26592375/ 040-44526000/1

**NOTICE**  
 Pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Bharat Financial Inclusion Limited ("the Company") will be held on Tuesday, May 21, 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and the financial year ended March 31, 2019.

The above results, after the approval at the aforesaid meeting, will be made available on the website of the Company at www.bfil.co.in and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the securities of the Company are listed, at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For Bharat Financial Inclusion Limited Sd/-  
 Rajendra Patil  
 Sr. EVP - Legal & Company Secretary  
 Mumbai, May 13, 2019

**METROPOLIS The Pathology Specialist**  
 (CIN: U73100MH2000PLC192798)  
 Registered Office: 250-D, Udyog Bhavan, Hind Cycle Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31 March 2019 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	For the Year Ended		For the Year Ended	
	31 March 2019	31 March 2018	31 March 2019	31 March 2018
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	60,173.13	50,058.48	76,939.50	65,493.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	14,918.93	13,526.45	18,655.18	16,368.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	14,918.93	13,526.45	18,655.18	16,368.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax and exceptional and/or extraordinary items	10,145.70	9,575.92	12,361.28	11,184.16
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the year	10,179.13	9,576.16	12,500.56	11,263.44
Equity Share Capital	1,003.57	954.36	1,003.57	954.36
Other Equity	40,536.83	35,448.84	41,996.91	42,913.25
<b>Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary items)</b>				
- Basic (Rs. per share) (not annualised) (Face value per equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	20.32	19.30	24.06	21.00
- Diluted (Rs. per share) (not annualised) (Face value per equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	20.28	19.19	24.02	20.89

**NOTES:**  
 1 The aforesaid audited consolidated standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 May, 2019.  
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Standalone Financial Results and Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31 March 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2019 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.metropolisindia.com.  
 3 Effective from April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted IND AS 115 'Revenue from contracts with customers' - Based on the assessment done by the management, there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the year.  
 4 Subsequent to the year ended 31 March 2019, the Company has completed an Initial Public Offering (through Offer for Sale) of 1,36,85,095 equity shares at INR 880 per equity share, consisting of an Offer for Sale up to 62,72,335 equity shares by Dr. Sushil Kanubhai Shah and upto 74,12,760 equity shares by CA Lotus Investments. The equity shares of the Company got listed on the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on 15 April 2019.

For Metropolis Healthcare Limited  
 Ms Ameera Shah  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN : 00208095)  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 13 May 2019

**CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318)  
 Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikant Chambers, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai- 400 071  
 Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Fax: +91 7173 3733; Email: compliance@capacite.in; Website: www.capacite.in

**Total Income up by 34% Y-o-Y**      **EBITDA up by 25% Y-o-Y**      **Cash PAT up by 23% Y-o-Y**

**Private Sector : ₹ 6,262 Crore & Public Sector: ₹ 915 Crore**

**Dividend Recommendation 10%**

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019**  
 (Amount in ₹ lakhs except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2019 Audited	December 31, 2018 Unaudited	March 31, 2018 Audited	March 31, 2019 Audited	March 31, 2018 Audited	March 31, 2019 Audited	March 31, 2018 Audited	March 31, 2019 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	49,762.58	44,938.42	38,090.78	1,78,761.27	1,33,564.20	1,79,760.10	1,34,107.57	
2	Profit Before Tax	3,681.46	3,938.95	3,373.66	14,725.92	12,070.26	14,895.51	12,152.30	
3	Net Profit for the period	2,593.97	2,389.60	2,238.12	9,558.26	7,874.81	9,727.86	7,956.85	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,613.31	2,391.42	2,267.35	9,610.07	7,939.32	9,779.17	8,021.36	
5	Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)				6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	
6	Total Reserves				77,523.81	68,159.53	77,515.48	67,981.61	
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each)	3.82	3.52	4.31	14.08	13.71	14.33	13.85	

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved, taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 13, 2019.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly/ yearly Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 along with Audit Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the websites of the Company at www.capacite.in and websites of the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Rahul R. Kataly Managing Director      Sd/-  
 Rohit R. Kataly Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer  
 Date: May 13, 2019  
 Place: Mumbai

**ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296)  
 Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136 (Maharashtra), India  
 Email: investors@endurance.co.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2019**  
 (₹ in million (except per share data))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018
1	Total Income	13,449.44	12,442.07	54,336.82	46,362.84	75,375.45	65,027.58		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	1,627.62	1,183.07	5,554.62	4,288.81	7,538.80	6,062.16		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,627.62	1,183.07	5,346.62	4,020.03	7,330.80	5,793.38		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,102.84	818.97	3,578.61	2,716.03	4,950.06	3,907.57		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,103.30	817.57	3,555.22	2,715.19	4,596.56	4,858.44		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	19,392.87	16,515.95	24,240.16	20,321.90		
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualized)	7.84	5.82	25.44	19.31	35.19	27.78		

**NOTES**  
 a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided the Auditors Report on these financial results with a unmodified opinion.  
 b) The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy and Germany.  
 c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.  
 \*d) The figures of the last quarter are the derived figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Anurag Jain  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN : 00291662)  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2019

**FIEM Light Up The World**

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019**  
 (₹ in Lacs)

SL. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED			
		STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			
		31.03.19 (Audited)	31.12.18 (Unaudited)	31.03.18 (Audited)	31.03.19 (Audited)	31.03.18 (Audited)	31.03.19 (Audited)	31.03.18 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	35609.55	33304.84	33515.65	144399.80	127313.33	144902.26	127450.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2485.63	1893.34	2111.25	8511.13	7816.39	8700.01	7822.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2485.63	1893.34	2451.83	8511.13	8156.97	8700.01	8163.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1546.72	1264.02	1529.02	5548.75	5255.01	5664.03	5260.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1544.41	1217.43	1503.39	5464.07	5183.63	5480.24	5184.70
6	Equity Share Capital	1315.98	1315.98	1315.98	1315.98	1315.98	1315.98	1315.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	46348.78	43583.05	46399.00	43618.46
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	1. Basic:	11.75	9.61	11.62	42.16	39.93	42.29	39.94
	2. Diluted:	11.75	9.61	11.62	42.16	39.93	42.29	39.94

